
Regular Articles

Scale-Up of High Shear Granulation Based on the Internal Stress Measurement
S. Watano, T. Okamoto, Y. Sato, and Y. Osako . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 351

Stereoselective Synthesis of b-Hydroxyphenylalanines Using Imino 1,2-Wittig Rearrangement of Hydroxi-
mates
O. Miyata, H. Asai, and T. Naito . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 355

Biotransformation of Benzaldehyde-Type and Acetophenone-Type Derivatives by Pharbitis nil Hairy Roots
H. Kanho, S. Yaoya, N. Kawahara, T. Nakane, Y. Takase, K. Masuda, and M. Kuroyanagi . . . . . . . . . . . 361

X-Ray Structure Characterization of Palladium(II) Ternary Complexes of Pyridinedicarboxylic and Phthalic
Acid with Phenanthroline and Bipyridine
Y. Wang and N. Okabe. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 366

Application of a Stepwise Flow Ratiometry without Phase Separation to the Determination of the Chloro-
form/Water Distribution Coefficients of Volatile Diazines
H. Tanaka, X. Liu, D. Kawabata, H. Chuman, and C. Yamagami . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 374

Three New Cholinesterase-Inhibiting cis-Clerodane Diterpenoids from Otostegia limbata
V. U. Ahmad, A. Khan, U. Farooq, F. Kousar, S. S. Khan, S. A. Nawaz, M. A. Abbasi, and 
M. I. Choudhary . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 378

Constituents of Holothuroidea, 14. Isolation and Structure of New Glucocerebroside Molecular Species
from the Sea Cucumber Stichopus japonicus
F. Kisa, K. Yamada, M. Kaneko, M. Inagaki, and R. Higuchi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 382

Inhibitors of Nitric Oxide Production from the Flowers of Angelica furcijuga: Structures of Hyuganosides
IV and V
H. Matsuda, T. Morikawa, T. Ohgushi, T. Ishiwada, N. Nishida, and M. Yoshikawa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 387

Synthesis of the New Furo[3,2-h]isoquinoline Alkaloid, TMC-120B from Aspergillus ustus
T. Kumemura, T. Choshi, A. Hirata, M. Sera, Y. Takahashi, J. Nobuhiro, and S. Hibino . . . . . . . . . . . . . 393

Hydrogen-Bonding Abilities for Phenols Assessed by Quantitative Analyses of Their Partition Coefficients
Derived from Different Partitioning Systems
C. Yamagami, A. Hamasaki, Y. Kumagai, T. Moritoki, and T. Tanahashi . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 398

N-Arylpiperazine-1-carboxamide Derivatives: a Novel Series of Orally Active Nonsteroidal Androgen Re-
ceptor Antagonists
I. Kinoyama, N. Taniguchi, E. Kawaminami, E. Nozawa, H. Koutoku, T. Furutani, M. Kudoh, and 
M. Okada . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402

Synthesis and Biological Activities of 4-Phenyl-5-pyridyl-1,3-thiazole Derivatives as p38 MAP Kinase In-
hibitors
S. Miwatashi, Y. Arikawa, K. Naruo, K. Igaki, Y. Watanabe, H. Kimura, T. Kawamoto, and 
S. Ohkawa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 410

Notes

Flavonoids from Millettia nitida var. hirsutissima
J. Cheng, Y.-Y. Zhao, B. Wang, L. Qiao, and H. Liang . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 419

Spectrophotometric Determination of Plasma and Red Blood Cell Cholinesterase Activity of 53 Fruit Farm
Workers Pre- and Post-Exposed Chlorpyrifos for One Fruit Crop
A. Thetkathuek, M. Keifer, W. Fungladda, J. Kaewkungwal, C. Padungtod, B. Wilson, and 
S. Mankhetkorn . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 422

Catalytic Action of Triarylstibanes: Oxidation of Benzoins into Benzyls Using Triarylstibanes Under an
Aerobic Condition
S. Yasuike, Y. Kishi, S. Kawara, and J. Kurita . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 425

CHEMICAL & PHARMACEUTICAL BULLETIN

Vol. 53, No. 4 April 2005 © Copyright, 2005, by the Pharmaceutical Society of Japan.

ii

http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0351.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0355.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0361.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0366.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0374.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0378.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0382.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0387.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0393.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0398.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0402.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0410.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0419.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0422.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0425.pdf


Caesaldecan, a Cassane Diterpenoid from the Leaves of Caesalpinia decapetala
P. V. Kiem, C. V. Minh, H. T. Huong, J. J. Lee, and Y. H. Kim. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 428

Preparation of Dry Powder Inhalation with Lactose Carrier Particles Surface-Coated Using a Wurster Flu-
idized Bed
K. Iida, H. Todo, H. Okamoto, K. Danjo, and H. Leuenberger . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 431

2�-Amino-a-chloroacetophenone as a Valuable Tool for the Synthesis of Conveniently-Substituted a ,b-
Epoxychalcone Derivatives
M. Blanc, M. Martin, S. Okombi, and A. Boumendjel . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 435

Discovery of 2-Aminothiazole-4-carboxamides, a Novel Class of Muscarinic M3 Selective Antagonists,
through Solution-Phase Parallel Synthesis
Y. Sagara, M. Mitsuya, M. Uchiyama, Y. Ogino, T. Kimura, N. Ohtake, and T. Mase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 437

Permeability of Ionized Salicylate Derivatives through Guinea Pig Dorsal Skin
M. A. H. M. Kamal, T. Nabekura, and S. Kitagawa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 441

Design and Synthesis of a Novel Water-Soluble NMDA Receptor Antagonist with a 1,4,7,10-Tetraazacy-
clododecane Group
T. Masuko, K. Metori, Y. Kizawa, T. Kusama, and M. Miyake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 444

An Easy Access to 7-Methyl-2-naphthalenecarbonitrile
H. Koshio, T. Ishihara, H. Yamada, F. Hirayama, Y. Matsumoto, and I. Yanagisawa . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 448

Communications to the Editor

In Vitro Alpha-glucosidase Inhibitory Effect of Zn(II) Complex with 6-Methyl-2-picolinmethylamide
E. Ueda, Y. Yoshikawa, H. Sakurai, Y. Kojima, and N. M. Kajiwara . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 451

Myrothenones A and B, Cyclopentenone Derivatives with Tyrosinase Inhibitory Activity from the Marine-
Derived Fungus Myrothecium sp.
X. Li, M. K. Kim, U. Lee, S.-K. Kim, J. S. Kang, H. D. Choi, and B. W. Son . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 453

iii

About the cover: Naturally occurring glycosphingolipids, cerebrosides and gangliosides, have received much atten-
tion owing to their physiological and biological activities. On the other hand, biologically active glycosphingolipids
have been researched from the echinoderms, the marine invertebrates, for developing the novel medicinal re-
sources. From a sea cucumber Stichopus japonicus (manamako in Japanese, lower-left picture), two new glucocere-
broside molecular species with unique sphigosine bases were isolated. See the article by Kisa et al. on page 382 of
this issue.

http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0428.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0431.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0435.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0437.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0441.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0444.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0448.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0451.pdf
http://cpb.pharm.or.jp/cpb/200504/c04_0453.pdf


Abbasi, Muhammad Athar 378
Ahmad, Viqar Uddin 378
Arikawa, Yasuyoshi 410
Asai, Hiroshi 355

Blanc, Madeleine 435
Boumendjel, Ahcène 435

Cheng, Jun 419
Choi, Hong Dae 453
Choshi, Tominari 393
Choudhary, Muhammad Iqbal

378
Chuman, Hiroshi 374

Danjo, Kazumi 431

Farooq, Umar 378
Fungladda, Wijitr 422
Furutani, Takashi 402

Hamasaki, Akira 398
Hibino, Satoshi 393
Higuchi, Ryuichi 382
Hirata, Aki 393
Hirayama, Fukushi 448
Huong, Hoang Thanh 428

Igaki, Keiko 410
Iida, Kotaro 431
Inagaki, Masanori 382
Ishihara, Tsukasa 448
Ishiwada, Tomoko 387

Kaewkungwal, Jaranit 422
Kajiwara, Naemi M. 451
Kamal, Mohammad Abu 

Hena Mostofa 441

Kaneko, Masafumi 382
Kang, Jung Sook 453
Kanho, Hideki 361
Kawabata, Daichi 374
Kawahara, Nobuo 361
Kawaminami, Eiji 402
Kawamoto, Tomohiro 410
Kawara, Shin-ichiro 425
Keifer, Matthew 422
Khan, Afsar 378
Khan, Saleha Suleman 378
Kiem, Phan Van 428
Kim, Min Kyung 453
Kim, Se-Kwon 453
Kim, Young Ho 428
Kimura, Hiroyuki 410
Kimura, Toshifumi 437
Kinoyama, Isao 402
Kisa, Fumiaki 382
Kishi, Yoshihito 425
Kitagawa, Shuji 441
Kizawa, Yasuo 444
Kojima, Yoshitane 451
Koshio, Hiroyuki 448
Kousar, Farzana 378
Koutoku, Hiroshi 402
Kudoh, Masafumi 402
Kumagai, Yukiko 398
Kumemura, Teppei 393
Kurita, Jyoji 425
Kuroyanagi, Masanori 361
Kusama, Tadashi 444

Lee, Jung Joon 428
Lee, Uk 453
Leuenberger, Hans 431
Li, Xifeng 453
Liang, Hong 419

Liu, Xiangli 374

Mankhetkorn, Samlee 422
Martin, Maud 435
Mase, Toshiaki 437
Masuda, Kazuo 361
Masuko, Takashi 444
Matsuda, Hisashi 387
Matsumoto, Yuzo 448
Metori, Koichi 444
Minh, Chau Van 428
Mitsuya, Morihiro 437
Miwatashi, Seiji 410
Miyake, Muneharu 444
Miyata, Okiko 355
Morikawa, Toshio 387
Moritoki, Tetsuhiro 398

Nabekura, Tomohiro 441
Naito, Takeaki 355
Nakane, Takahisa 361
Naruo, Ken-ichi 410
Nawaz, Sarfraz Ahmad 378
Nishida, Norihisa 387
Nobuhiro, Junko 393
Nozawa, Eisuke 402

Ogino, Yoshio 437
Ohgushi, Teruki 387
Ohkawa, Shigenori 410
Ohtake, Norikazu 437
Okabe, Nobuo 366
Okada, Minoru 402
Okamoto, Hirokazu 431
Okamoto, Takumi 351
Okombi, Sabrina 435
Osako, Yoshifumi 351

Padungtod, Chantana 422

Qiao, Liang 419

Sagara, Yufu 437
Sakurai, Hiromu 451
Sato, Yoshinobu 351
Sera, Mitsuko 393
Son, Byeng Wha 453

Takahashi, Yohhei 393
Takase, Yoichi 361
Tanahashi, Takao 398
Tanaka, Hideji 374
Taniguchi, Nobuaki 402
Thetkathuek, Anamai 422
Todo, Hiroaki 431

Uchiyama, Minaho 437
Ueda, Eriko 451

Wang, Bin 419
Wang, Yue 366
Watanabe, Yasumasa 410
Watano, Satoru 351
Wilson, Barry 422

Yamada, Hiroyoshi 448
Yamada, Koji 382
Yamagami, Chisako 374, 398
Yanagisawa, Isao 448
Yaoya, Sayaka 361
Yasuike, Shuji 425
Yoshikawa, Masayuki 387
Yoshikawa, Yutaka 451

Zhao, Yu-Ying 419

Author Index

iv


